Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EV256GM002-E/SO Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

UART1 Receive U1RX RPINR18 U1RXR<7:0>
UART2 Receive U2RX RPINR19 U2RXR<7:0>
SPI2 Data Input SDI2 RPINR22 SDI2R<7:0>
SPI2 Clock Input SCK2 RPINR22 SCK2R<7:0>
SPI2 Slave Select SS2 RPINR23 SS2R<7:0>
CAN1 Receive C1RX RPINR26 C1RXR<7:0>
PWM Sync Input 1 SYNCI1 RPINR37 SYNCI1R<7:0>
PWM Dead-Time Compensation 1 DTCMP1 RPINR38 DTCMP1R<7:0>
PWM Dead-Time Compensation 2 DTCMP2 RPINR39 DTCMP2R<7:0>
PWM Dead-Time Compensation 3 DTCMP3 RPINR39 DTCMP3R<7:0>
SENT1 Input SENT1R  RPINR44 SENT1R<7:0>
SENT2 Input SENT2R RPINR45 SENT2R<7:0>
Note 1: Unless otherwise noted, all inputs use the Schmitt Trigger input buffers.
 2013-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70005144E-page 147
dsPIC33EVXXXGM00X/10X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-10: RPINR22: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 22
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SCK2R7 SCK2R6 SCK2R5 SCK2R4 SCK2R3 SCK2R2 SCK2R1 SCK2R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

PMD3 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 3) .......... 138
PMD4 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 4) .......... 138
PMD6 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 6) .......... 139
PMD7 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 7) .......... 140
PMD8 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 8) .......... 141
PTCON (PWMx Time Base Control) ........................ 204
PTCON2 (PWMx Primary Master Clock
Divider Select) .................................................. 205
PTPER (PWMx Primary Master Time Base
Period) .............................................................. 206
PWMCONx (PWMx Control) .................................... 208
RCON (Reset Control)................................................ 93
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 132
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0) ................... 153
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1) ................... 153
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11) ............... 157
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12) ............... 158
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18) ............... 159
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19) ............... 159
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22) ............... 160
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23) ............... 161
RPINR26 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 26) ............... 161
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3) ................... 154
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37) ............... 162
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38) ............... 162
RPINR39 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 39) ............... 163
RPINR44 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 44) ............... 164
RPINR45 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 45) ............... 164
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7) ................... 155
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8) ................... 156
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0) ................. 165
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1) ................. 165